3-27
• Superior Low-Flow Performance
• Error Free Installation
•   PVC, Polypropylene, Brass,
or  316 Stainless Steel
•  Maximum Pressure
PVC 150 PSI @ 70°F
Polypropylene 175 PSI @ 70°F

 S = Stainless 316
Option Code: (See right)
How To Order
Fitting Length
Size Dim. A
1/2" 14- 1/2"
3/4" 14- 1/2"
1" 17- 1/4"
11/2" 20"
2" 20"
3" 20"
4" 20"
6" 20"
TX80 - Insertion Turbine Meter
3-33
HAYS IP - Insertion Meter
SPECIAL FEATURES
Signal Sent Through Unshielded Cable Hundreds of Feet.
Solid State Hall Effect Sensor is used to detect passage of six rotor blades.  This eliminates mag-
netic drag, and produces a square wave signal which can be sent for hundreds of feet without a
transmitter, over unshielded cable.
Installs in a Wide Range of Pipe Sizes.
A depth adjustment system allows the probe to be set for installation in a wide range of pipe 11⁄2" —
48".
Field Repairable.
If damaged by dropping or other impact , the bearings and rotor can be purchased separately or a
rebuilt IP kit containing rotor, bearings and replacement O-rings.  This replacement is both simple
and easy with a small screw driver.
Excellent Low Flow Capabilities.
Using sapphire bearings and design elements to reduce friction, the Hays IP Meter gives excellent
low flow monitoring.
Signal can Interface without Signal Conditioning.
Square wave signal can interface with many programmable controllers and computer cards without
signal conditioning.
• Accuracy:  ±1% of Full Range
• Range:  .3 — 30 fps
• Max. Working Pressure 200 psi
• MaximumTemperature
Brass/Stainless Steel 185°
PVC -      0 psi 140°
150 psi   70°
IP101P
IP101
w/ FT400
IP215
3-34
HAYS IP - Insertion Meter
Dimension Connection
• Chemical Proportioning
• Flow Rate Monitoring
• SCADA (Supervisory Control & Data Acquisition)
ORDERING OPTION
• Stainless Steel Rotor
• Tungsten Carbide Shaft
• All Stainless Steel Meter
• High Temp. (250 °) / High Press. (500 lbs.)
HOW TO ORDER
Model Size Options
IP Meter 101 (pipe 1.5" - 10") B - Brass
IP Meter 201 (pipe 1.5" - 48") S - Stainless Steel
P-PVC (Consult Factory)
SPECIFICATIONS
Materials:
Probe body:  Brass, Type 316 Stainless Steel, PVC
Rotor:   Kynar
Shaft:   Proprietary High-Nickel Alloy
Bearings:  Ruby ring, Sapphire End Stone, set in 316 Stainless Steel
Installation Fitting:   Brass or 316 Stainless Steel, 11⁄2" Male NPT
Power:  6-24 VDC, 6mA
Signal:   Square Wave, 11 Hz/FPS (approx.),  Current Sinking Output, 20 mA Maximum
Cable:  #22 AWG 3-conductor, 18' standard, 2,000' max. to control
Accuracy:  +/- 1% of Full Scale
Range:  0.3 — 30 FPS
Maximum Working Pressure:  200 PSI
Temperature Range:   Brass/Stainless Steel 185°F
        PVC-    O PSI   140°F
                  150 PSI     70°F
Shipping Weight:  101B/101S-4 lbs.,101P-2.5 lbs.
  201B and 201S - 5 lbs.
Pipe Size Range:   IP101B,S - 1 1/2" to 10"
  IP101P - 2" to 10"
  IP201B,S,P - 1 1/2"  to 48"
3-35
HAYS IP - Insertion Meter
Instruction Manual
SPECIAL FEATURES
•  INSTALLS IN A WIDE RANGE OF PIPE SIZES
•  EXCELLENT LOW-FLOW PERFORMANCE
•  FIELD REPAIRABLE
Sapphire bearings and precision molded rotor contribute to the exceptional low-flow performance
and linearity of this insertion meter.  Threaded bearing housings also allow easy field repair if the
rotor or bearings become damaged.
A solid-state Hall-effect sensor is used to detect the passage of the six rotor blades.  This elimi-
nates magnetic drag, and produces a square wave signal which can be sent for hundreds of feet
without a transmittter, over upshielded cable.  This signal  interfaces with many programmable
controllers and computer cards without signal conditioning.   The Hays FT500 provides rate, total,
high/low flow relays, and a scaled pulse output.  The CX30 can be used for pump pacing.
Installation fittings are standard 11⁄2" male NPT for brass and stainless steel.  Installation fittings are
standard 2" male NPT for PVC.  A depth adjustment system allows the probe to be set for installation
in a wide range of piping.  Iron, nylon coated, brass, plastic and stainless steel fittings are available
from Hays.  (For applications requiring installation in a pressurized pipe, without shutdown, see the IP
Hot Tap specification sheet).
3-36
HAYS IP - Insertion Meter
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
•  Chemical Proportioning
•  Flow rate monitoring
•  SCADA  (Supervisory Control & Data Acquisition)
SPECIFICATIONS
Materials:
Probe body:   Brass, Type 316 Stainless Steel, PVC
Rotor:  Kynar
Shaft:  Proprietary High-Nickel Alloy
Bearings:   Ruby ring, sapphire end stone, set in 316 stainless steel
Installation Fitting:   Brass or 316 stainless steel, 11⁄2" Male NPT
Power:  6-24 VDC, 6mA
ORDERING OPTIONS
•  STAINLESS STEEL ROTOR
•  TUNGSTEN CARBIDE SHAFT
•  ALL STAINLESS STEEL METER
•  HIGH TEMP. (250°F) / HIGH PRESS. (500 LBS.)
Signal:   Square Wave, 11 Hz/FPS (approx.), Current Sinking Ouput, 20 mA Maximum